IMI CORNELIUS INC.
A One Cornelius Place
’ z M g 62 5 z ‘ Anoka, MN. 55303-6234
® Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

UCR-40 COOLING UNIT

MODEL NO.

Manual Part No. 710160085IPL
10-24-2001 Rev. A March 17, 2010
UCR-40 10f3 ©IMI Cornelius Co., 2001-2010



IMI CORNELIUS INC.

(] One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303-6234
® Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

UCR-40 COOLING UNIT

FIGURE 1. GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Manual Part No. 710160085IPL
10-24-2001 Rev. A March 17, 2010
©IMI Cornelius Co., 2001-2010 20f3 UCR-40



ovreeliis.

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

UCR-40 COOLING UNIT

IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ltem ltem
No. Part No. Name No. Part No. Name
1 | 260064 Cabinet Asy 24 | 560004034 Brkt Coil
2 | 560006874 Evap Coil Asy 25 | 89053 Tube Vinyl .250 I.D. (Sold by the
3 | 186074001 Control Ice Bank Foot)
316809000 Thermostat 26 | 400105 Fitg Drain 1/4-Barb x 1 5/8”
4 |230216 Platform Rfg 1/3HP 27 | 650047 Insulation Tubg 3/8 I.D. x 1/4 WL
230217 Platform Rfg 1/2HP 28 | 77081400 Fitg Adptr 3/8-Barb x 3/8MPT
5 350130 Cord Pwr 29 1400243 Fitg Pack 3/8-Tube By 3/8MPT
6 |550087 Cond Colil 30 550275 Pump 50GPH
7 230510 Shroud Fan 31 318129000 Insulation Pump
8 350015 Blade Fan 32 | 318029000 Insulation Pump
9 | 350094 Motor Fan 9W 120V 60HZ 33 400246 Nut Pack 9/16-18
350097 Motor Fan 7W 230V 50HZ 34 Item Not Used
10 |230302 Handle 35 | 187483000 Clamp
11 230040 Brkt Mir Agit 36 | 398034400 Pin Hitch
12 400411 Gasket 37 | 60030058 Motor Pump 1/3HP 120V 60HZ
13 | 350078 Motor Agit 15W 120V 60HZ 350075 Motor Pump 1/3HP 230V 50/60HZ
350079 Motor Agit 15W 230V 50HZ 38 | 31525012 O-Ring .301 I.D.
14 | 230943 Brkt Mtr Fan 39 |260184 Coil Carb Wir Asy
15 | 550031 Bushing 40 400244 Nut Pack 7/16-20
16 | 260969 Kit Comp 1/3HP 120V 60HZ 41 131525002 O-Ring .176 1.D.
260967 Kit Comp 1/3HP 230V 50HZ 42 | 77080101 Fitg 1/4-Barb x 7/16-20
260972 Comp 1/3HP 240V 60HZ 43 1400288 Screw MA 6-32 x 1/4 TAPR
569000679 Comp 1/2HP 120V 60HZ 44 1230230 Cover Box Elec
350148 Relay 1/3HP 120V 60HZ 45 550035 Bushing
350151 Relay 1/3HP 230V 50HZ 46 | 350136 Receptacle Duplex
350152 Relay 1/3HP 220V 60HZ 47 Item Not Used
350108 Overld 1/3HP 115V 60HZ 48 1400323 Screw SM 8 PAPH 12
350106 Overld 1/3HP 230V 50HZ 49 [350182 Switch Rocker
350107 Overld 1/3HP 220V 60HZ 50 [230279 Box Elec 1/3HP
17 | 560006960 Hood Asy 230278 Box Elec 1/2HP (No Longer
Available)
18 710160350 Holder Probe
710160207 Brkt Bulb Holder 51 400424 Washer Terminal Cup
751350005 Biads Agiator 52 | 400282 Screw TAPRITE No. 10 x 5/8"
51786570000 P Sprg 53 |20223010 Washer Ft .489 1.D.
57 700062 Cap Plug 54 189723000 Grommet
55 | 230127 Brkt Line (No Longer Available) 55 350158 Sleeve Comp
23 | 260308 Coll Syr No. 1 56 | 230303 Heat Sink
060307 Coil Syr No.2 57 | 400294 Screw DR 8-18 x 3/8 RDRP
260306 Coil Syr No. 3
260320M Coil Syr No. 4 Compressor Kits include: Compressor,
260301 Coil Syr No. 5 Relay, Overload, Grommets and Sleeves.
260300 Coil Syr No. 6
260323 Coil Syr No. 7 (No Longer
Available)

UCR-40

30f3

Manual Part No. 710160085IPL
10-24-2001 Rev. A March 17, 2010
©IMI Cornelius Co., 2001-2010







